

SB 5929 - H AMD 1304

By Representative Jacobsen

WITHDRAWN 03/03/2022

1 On page 2, line 8, after ~~((five))~~ strike "eight" and insert "the
2 following nine"

3
4 On page 2, line 9, after "task force" strike "representing the"
5 and insert "~~((representing the))~~"

6
7 On page 2, line 10, after "~~((Commission))~~" strike "State" and
8 insert "A representative of the state"

9
10 On page 2, line 11, after "(b)" strike "State" and insert
11 "~~((State))~~ A representative of the state"

12
13 On page 2, line 12, after "(c)" strike "State" and insert
14 "~~((State))~~ A representative of the state"

15
16 On page 2, line 13, after "(d)" strike "Governor's" and insert
17 "~~((Governor's))~~ A representative of the governor's"

18
19 On page 2, line 14, after "(e)" strike "Women's" and insert "A
20 representative of the women's"

21
22 On page 2, line 15, after "(f)" strike "LGBTQ" and insert "A
23 representative of the LGBTQ"

24
25 On page 2, line 16, after "(g)" strike "Office of equity; and"
26 and insert "A representative of the office of equity;"

27

1 On page 2, line 17, after "(h)" strike "Office of financial
2 management" and insert "~~((Office))~~ A representative of the office of
3 financial management; and

4 (i) A financial counselor accredited by the association for
5 financial counseling and planning education"

EFFECT: Adds an accredited financial counselor to the task
force.

--- END ---